UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
78RXXX                                                                           LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 9
Copyright © 2022 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R102-035.U
LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
 DESCRIPTION
As the UTC linear integrated LDO, the UTC 78RXXX shows a

* Built in ON/OFF Control Terminal
* Built in Over Current Protection, Over Heat Protection Function
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
78RXXXL-TA3-T 78RXXXG-TA3-T TO-220 Tube
78RXXXL-TB5-T 78RXXXG-TB5-T TO-220B Tube
78RXXXL-TF3-T 78RXXXG-TF3-T TO-220F Tube
78RXXXL-TF4-T 78RXXXG-TF4-T TO-220F-4 Tube
78RXXXL-TN3-R 78RXXXG-TN3-R TO-252 Tape Reel
78RXXXL-TN5-R 78RXXXG-TN5-R TO-252-5 Tape Reel
Note:  xxx: output voltage, refer to Marking Information
78RXXX                                                                     LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 9
          www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                       QW-R102-035.U
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
TO-220
TO-220F
TO-220F-4
TO-252
TO-252-5
1P5:1.5V
1P8:1.8V
3P3:3.3V
05:5.0V
06:6.0V
09:9.0V
10:  10V
12:12V
15:  15V
TO-220B
1P5:1.5V
1P8:1.8V
3P3:3.3V
05:5.0V
06:6.0V
09:9.0V
10:  10V
12:12V
AD:ADJ
 PIN DESCRIPTIONS
PIN NO.
PIN NAME PIN FUNCTION
TO-220F-4 TO-220B
TO-220
TO-220F
TO-252
TO-252-5
1 1 1 1 VIN Input voltage pin
2 2 3 3 VOUT Output voltage pin
3 3 2 5 GND GND
4 4 - 2 VDIS Disable signal input pin
- 5 - - ADJ Adjustable input pin
- - - 4 NC No Connect
78RXXX                                                                     LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 9
          www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                       QW-R102-035.U
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
Fixed Output Voltage Versions
78RXXX                                                                     LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               4 of 9
          www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                       QW-R102-035.U
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
Adjustable Output Voltage Version
78RXXX                                                                     LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               5 of 9
          www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                       QW-R102-035.U
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Operating temperature range applies unless otherwise specified. )